COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF ELKHORN WATER)	CASE NO.
DISTRICT FOR ALTERNATIVE RATE)	2011-00083
ADJUSTMENT)	

ORDER

On October 31, 2011, Elkhorn Water District ("Elkhorn Water") filed a motion requesting a ten-day extension of time, from November 3, 2011 until November 14, 2011, to file its comments to the Commission's October 20, 2011 Order and Staff Report or to request an informal conference or hearing.

Based on the motion and finding good cause, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that the motion is granted and Elkhorn Water shall file any response or request for further proceedings by November 14, 2011.

By the Commission

ENTERED A

NOV 0 2 2011

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Executive Director

Garland Moore Chairman Elkhorn Water District P. O. Box 67 Frankfort, KY 40602